MINUTES OF MEETING FOR OPENINT OF TENDER FOR THE PURCHASE OF
GENERAL MEDICINES AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FOR HEALTH
FACILITIES OF LYARI TOWN, KARACHI FOR THE YEAR 2014-15

A meeting of Procurement Committee of Lyari Town, Karachi was held on 26-02-2015 in
the office of the Town Health Officer Lyari Town, Karachi regarding opening of the tender
for Purchase of General Medicines & Allied Items, Other Miscellaneous, Uniform/Liveries,
and Repair of Machinery/Equipments/Furniture and Fixture for Health Facilities of Lyari
Town, Karachi for the year 2014-15 and attended by following members.

1 | Dr. Amanullah Abro Chairman
Town Health Officer Lyari Town 1
2 | Dr. Muhammad Hassan - Member
Sr. M.0O. (BS-18) Sindh Govt. Lyari General Hospital
3 | Dr. Abdul Aziz Memon Member
|_ | Dy. Town Health Officer Lyari Town, Karachi N

The following firms participated in the tender.

1. M/SY.H Enterprises
2. M/S A.H.W. Enterprises
3. M/S Haqg Enterprises.

Procurement Committee opens the tender documents of the participated firms in the
presence of the representative of firms (Attendance Sheet attached) and announced the
Rate and amount of earnest money every bidders.

After all codal formalities as per SPP Rule 2010, procurement committee unanimously
decided that the next meeting called on 03-03-2015 for scrutinization/finalization of the
tender.
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ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATED FIRM REGARDING OPENING OF THE
TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF GENERAL MEDICINES, OTHER MISCELLANEOUS
FOR HEALTH FACILITIES OF LYARI TOWN, KARACHI FOR THE YEAR 2014-15
ON 26-02-2015.
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ATTENDANCE SHEET OF

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

REGARDING
SCRUTINIZATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR PURCHASE OF GENERAL
MEDICINES, OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FOR HEALTH FACILITIES OF LYARI
TOWN, KARACHI FOR THE YEAR 2014-15 ON 03-03-2015.
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MINUTES OF MEETING REGARDING SCRUTINIZATION/FINALIZATION OF
TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF GEncRAL MEDICINES, OTHER
MISCELLANEOUS FOR HEALTH FACILITIES OF LYARI TOWN, KARACHI FOR

THE YEAR 2014-15

A meeting of Procurement Committee of Lyari Town, Karachi was held on 03-03-2015 in
the office of the Town Health Officer Lyari Town, Karachi attended by following members.

‘I

Dr. Amanullah Abro
Town Health Officer Lyari Town

e

2 | Dr. Muhammad Hassan

Dr. Abdul Aziz Memon

| Chairman
Member
Sr. M.O. (BS-18) Sindh Govt. Lyari General Hospital
Member
Dy. Town Health Officer Lyari Town, Karachi

Procurement Committee scrutiny and finalization of the tender documents and
unanimously decided that the all participated firms be considered as are found according

to requirements/specifications of the tender and prepared the scrutiny result is attached
herewith,
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Technical Scrutiny Sheet as per Technical Evaluation Criteria for Purchase of General Medicines, Other Misc. for

. Health Facilities of Lyari Town, Karachi for the year 2014-15
Sr. Points of Technical Criteria for Bidders M/S A.HW. Enter. | MIS Y.H. Enter. M/S Haq Enter.
No.
1 | Original Tender Receipt _ Available Available Available
2 | Original Pay Order/Demand Draft from any _ Available Available Available
schedule bank
3 | Copy of CNIC of the authorized person L Available Available Available
_
4 | The Bid offer in original Available Available _ Available
5 | Relevant experience of 05 years Available Available Available
6 | Turn over of at-least three years Available Available B Available
"7 | Registration with Income Tax and Sales Tax Available Available ~ Available
8 | Sales Tax Registration Certificate (Where Available Available Available
applicable)
g | N.T.N/income Tax Registration Certificate upto date Available Available - Available
10 | Professional Tax Certificate upto-date Available ~ Available “, Available
11 | Product mcu_ﬁ..n._..n:.nm list. Available Available Available
RESULTS - QUALIFIED QUALIFIED QUALIFIED

W/ NA Qe e
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Bid Evalua’‘an Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Town Health Officer Lyari Town. Karachi.

. Tender Reference No. THO/Lyari/2014-15/49 dated: 09-02-2015.

. Tender Description/ Name of work / item: Medicines. Other Miscellaneous

i 4. Method of Procurement:  Single Stage one Envelope,
|

LN

. Tender Published: Serial # 22443 ON WEBSITE OF SPPRA

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No & News papers names with dates)

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 (Three).

7, Total Bid Received 03 (Three).

8. Tender Bid Opening Date 26-02-2015

9, No. of Bid qualified (if applicable) 03 {Three).
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 00.

12. Bid Evaluation Report.

S
NO.

0l

Name of Firm or Bidder | Cost offered | Ranking in | Comparison Reason for Remarks
by the Bidder terms of with Estimated acceptance/
cost | cost reéjection
02 03 04 ' 05 06 07
I

Cnmparativ-f_: s}g}:_g_;_‘q_:p_t_ are attached
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Comparative Statement for Purchase of Essential Medicines/Drugs for Health Facilities of Lyari Town

. For the Year 2014 — 2015
(5.4 DESCRIPTION OF STORE A/U | Quantity | M/S Haq Enter. | M/S Y.H. Enter. =m _m., nw”_.i
1 |Ibuprofen 90ml bottle Syrup 500 20.00 Standard 23.00 Zanctock | 22.65 Alkemy
2 |Dimenhydrinate 60ml| bottle ' Syrup 400 15.00 Delux 17.50 Zanctock | 18.22 Alkemy
3 |Cephradine 250mg / 5ml in bottle of 60m| Syrup 200 77.00 Lisko 80.00 Unitech 82.00 Alkemy
4 |Metronidazole 60ml| bottle Syrup 200 21.00 Delux 35.00 Lisko 27.50 Alkemy
5 |Naladixic Acid 250mg/5mi in 60m| Syrup 500 34.68 Lisko
6 |Salbutamol 60ml bottle Syrup 500 17.50 Delux 19.00 Lisko 19,10 Alkemy
7 |Ofloxacin 200mg in blister/strip pack Tablet 10000 6.23 Zanctok 8.75 Albro
8 [Atenolol 50mg in strip / blister pack Tablet 5000 1.50 Friends 1.65 Unitech
9 |Ciprofloxacin 500mg in strip / blister pack Tablet 5000 5.00 Albro/Akemy mﬂun Unitech
10 |Diclofenac Sodium 50mg in strip / blister pack | Tablet 10000 0.60 Albro 0.65 Zanctock
11 |Ibuprofen 400mg in strip / blister pack Tablet 20000 1.10 Albro  * 1.20 Unitech
12 |Doxycyclline 100mg in strip / blister pack Cap 10000 1.60 China (Loose) 2.00 China 2.33 China
13 |Cefixime 400mg in strip/blister pack Cap 3000 54.10 Lisko 59.50 Indus
: _(%.ﬂ 9;
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S.# DESCRIPTION OF STORE A/U | Quantity | M/S HaqEnter. | M/S Y.H. Enter. zm SR
14 |Omeprazole 20mg in strip/blister pack Cap 5000 7.50 Uni-Tech 10.50 Getz 13.20 China
15 |Metronidazole Infusion 100ml Inj 500 48.00 China 55.00 Zafa
16 |Hydrocortisone 250mg per vial Inj 200 30.00 Friends 33.60 China
H.m. Diclofanic Sodium 75mg 3m , Inj 5000 5.50 Amroz 7.00 Zafa
18 |Ringer Lactate Solution Bottle of 500mi Inj 500 55.00 FDL/Geofman| 62.00 B. Braun
19 |Ringer Lactate Solution Bottle of 1000ml Inj 500 60.00 FDL/Geofman | 65.00 B. Braun
20 mmwam;mm%m,_,zmaaﬁa Skin Ointment Tube 500 | 26.00 Glaxo Smith | 29.44 Remington
21 |0.R.S. Sachet Sachet 1000 5.75 Atco 5.85 Atco
22 |Tincture Benzoin co bottle of 450ml Bottle 50 99.50 Lisko 110.00 Zanctock
23 |Cotton wool absorbent 400 gram Spoal 300 130.00 Sultan Hmm._%mmﬁoﬁa:

24 |Sterillized Gloves Pair 300 350.00 China 370.00 China
25 |Bandage 10gm (1x12) Pkts 200 120.00 Sultan mwmmmwoﬁ:
26 |Intravenous Cannula 24 size Nos. 500 27.50 Silver 34.30 China 39.00 China
27 |Disposable Syringes 5cc Nos 10000 5.10 China 5.60 B.D. 5.64 China
28 |Black mm.,m_.n_ma Silk 0 mﬁmrf aa- Reel 100 P~
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) S.# DESCRIPTION OF STORE A/U | Quantity | M/SHaqEnter. | M/S Y.H. Enter. zm”abm__.._i
29 L.V Set No 500 14.10 China 15.00 China 14.90 China
30 |Adhesive Plaster 4" Spool 100 128.00 China/Arson 15.00 China

fé\
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. Comparative Statement for Purchase of Other Miscellaneous Items for Health Facilities of Lyari Town
for the year 2014-15

Item . M/S Haq M/S AHW MI/S Y.H.
No. DascHiption of Stars AlU Qty Enter. Enter. Enter.
1 Duster Large Size Per No. 350 33.00 38.00 35.00
. . '
: 2 Toilet Soap Each Cake 244 55.00 60.00 58.00
3 Laundry Soap Each Cake 144 35.00 37.00 36.60
4 Powder Cleaner Per KG 100 150.00 162.00 165.00
5 Spray Pump (Fleet Pump) Per No. 50 55.00 110.00 85.00
6 Water Cooler 14 Liter Per No. 25 550.00 700.00 735.00
7 Phenyl Liquid (Concentrated) Per Bott 300 190.00 220.00 215.00
& Dust Bin Plastic Per No., 50 150.00 250.00 180.00
9 Broom Hard Each No. 200 55.00 60.00 58.00
10 Broom Soft Each Each No. 200 60.00 70.00 65.00
T Spray Oil (Mosquitoes) ‘ Per Bott 200 280.00 310.00 315.00
12 Sutli Large Size Per KG 100 180.00 210.00 215.00
13 m.m._: Emmzn Per No. 10 220.00 335.00 3 0
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Description of Store
Mug Plastic
Soda for Washing
Towel (Medium Size)
Bleaching Powder
Viper with wooden handle
Energy Saver 6 Watt
Energy Saver 11 Watt
Tube Light Rod
Tube Light Starter
Tube Light Chock
Tube Light Patti
Tube Light Complete
Wall Clock

Brush for wall cleaner

g

AJU
Per No.
Per Kg
Per No.
Per KG
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.
Per No.

Per No.

Dape

Lys

Qty
50
100
100
100
100
200
100
50
50
30
o0
50
10

o0

M/S Haq
Enter.

77.00
110.00
+ 355.00
150.00
210.00
105.00
130.00
95.00
12.00
75.00
120.00
360.00
650.00

210.00

b

M/S AHW M/S Y.H.
Enter. Enter.
105.00 110.00
122.00 125.00
395.00 415.00
174.00 165.00
235.00 240.00
120.00 115.00
145.00 150.00
100.00 105.00
14.00 13.00
80.00 79.00
135.00 135.00
400.00 410.00 ;
1,200.00 780.00
240.00 235.00



. L] ’ ] » 1
. _”,_w” Description of Store AlU Qty __.___m...wh”,.ﬁ Emﬂhﬂﬁ _._.._mw_ ”Hq_._

28 Mop with wooden handle Per No. 50 260.00 270.00 275.00
29 Tissue Box Per Box 100 95.00 115.00 110.00
30 Tissue Rolls Per Roll 100 30.00 32.00 35,00
31 Emergency Light Per No. 25 420.00 900.00 620.00
32 Door Lock Each No. 50 950.00 1,400.00 1,200.00
33 Glass for Water Each No. 48 65.00 110.00 88.00

Dr. Muhammad Hassan
Sr. M.O. (BS-18)
Sindh Govt. Lyari General Hospital
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No. THO/Lyari/-1530 Dated 18/03/ 2015.

To

r

M/S HAQ ENTERPRISES.
Commercial-1, Mezzanine Floor, Block-16,
Gulshan-e-Igbal, Karachi.

SUBJECT;- ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER.
REF:- Tender Notice THO/Lyari/2014-15/49 Dated: 09/02/2015

In the tender for purchase of General Medicines / Other Miscellaneous /
Items for Health Facilities of this Town during the current financial year 2014-15 your
firm has. been found lowest in financial offer (copy enclosed).

You are therefore advised to complete all codal formalities in a week

time as per SPPRA rules.

Town H 1Lh Clﬁ"cer &
Chairperson Procurement Committee
Lyari Town, Karachi

Copy submiitted for Kind imformation & nececsry achion Lo

~ . Manager Director Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority Govt of

Sindh Karachi
2. Accountant General Sindh at Karachi
3, Account Branch (Local)

Town Health Officer &
Chairperson Procurement Committee
Lyari Town, Karachi
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Wohammad KEAHE WhaalAdy acte]
KEAND:AT3
I Jruu I‘\h.l"kl iIREJ MENT muche this f rI}JL day of -ﬂ"ﬂR LB 2015 between the I_"_‘llj_l_l_iﬂlll'lt”rll.—'l'l'l__.\_'.lr"j
Town Kurachi *The Purchaser™ and M/S HAQ Enterprises Bercinaller releped 1o oas = e Supplicr™
4 WHEREAS the purchaser is desirous that certain goods should be provided by supplier and whereas

the supplier has agreed 1o provide and quoted the mies m discount as per Government policy, which
has accepted by the purchaser for the supply of tems mentioned m the work orders anncxed

Hereina fier referred 1o as “The Contract Price’

The delivery period will be commenced from the date of scoeplance of contrict by the bidder. Now
thi . T ey I

this agreement witnessed as [ollow

. Inthis apreement words and expressions shall have the same muciidng as are pespectiviely assiginie

e them in the lerms and eongditions of lemder CIRJUITY reler b
Following documents shall be deemed 1o farm and be remd and construcd as per this dgrecment,

¥

a) Contract Agreciment

b Price Schedule

c) l'echmical Speciflications

d) lerms & Conditions ol lender CIEJuITY

&) lerms & Uonditons of the coniraci

i) schedule of requincimen

gl lidder offer including the relevant comespondence with all annexes made belore sigmng the

1 apgrécmom

ralion of the pavments o be made by the purchasier to the, we supplivr as beremalicr

the supplicr herehy covenants with the porchaser 1o provide the poods amd serviees 1o

deledts in conformity in all respects wilth the provision of the ¢ontia



he |”.|.'-_"" 1ser hereby convenient o p

ay the supplier in consideration of t
and services and the remedying of

the provision of the goods
the deledts therein. the

contract price pavable under the
provision of the contract at the time und in the manner prescribed in the conlmet
i
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In witness thereof the partics hereto have caused this ; sgreement in accordance with their respeclive
r I-I [ | ! pa
hands and seal, the day, the month and the year first above written
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SEFIGE OF Tl TOWN HEALTH OFFICER LYARI TOWN
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI

Near Darweish Hotel Lee Market Bus Stop Lyari Karachi

2 z‘-fw'/f,'f- 2 [ ’? >0/ )

RECEIPT

o Ll
Received an amount of Rs._ "(J‘[‘_., being the cost of sale of

tender of IM?/;IL{{_?%/A ("6‘7 ﬂ)':‘{ for thecurrent financial
2014-2015 from Messer’s fé/i Hﬁ‘ﬂ[( fm&g&}’i{tf on ?_{}:%:“Z 2078

a1

year

utdy

it OFFICER

{{ YARI TOWN KARACH!
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OFFICE OF THE TOWN HEALTH OFFICERYARI TOWN
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

FOR THE PROCUREMENT (15% LOCAL PURCHASE)
OF MEDICINES / DRUGS & OTHER ALLIED ITEMS ;
FOR THE CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-2015
ALONGWITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS |

o SITUATED INSIDE GHAZI QAYUOOM MATERNITY HOME
NEAR DARWEISH HOTEL LEE MARKET LYARIT KAR
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OFFICE OF THE TOWN HEALTH OFFICER LYARI TOWN
GOVERNISENT OF SINDH KARACHI
Near Darweish Hotel Lee Market Bus Stop Lyari Karachi

SCHEDULE OF OPENING OF TENDER FOR THE
CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-2015 .

Tender submission date 26-02-2015 till 12.Noon at Town Health Office Lyari Town,
Near Darweish Hotel Lee Market Bus Stop Karachi.

Tender will be opened on 26-02-2015 at 1.00 pm at Town Health Office Lyari Town,
Near Darweish Hotel Lee Market Bus Stop Karachl.

IMPORTANT

Tenderers are required to abide by all the terms and conditions appearing as

unde- from serial No.01 to serial No.18 along with submission of all the relevant
docu nents. In case of any Tenderers deviating from or fall to supply documents, such

render will not be considered for acceptance, and will consequently be rejected.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS =

01.  The Town Health Officer Lyari Town, Government of Sindh,Karachi do not
bind himself to accept the lowest tender, each product shall be assessed for approval
on the criteria of economy plus quality. This condition also applies for essential as
well 1s General Medicines / Drugs and ather allied items and etc.

02.  No firm shall be allowed to participate unless registered with the Income Tax
Depurtment.

03. Onlv those suppliers who are registered with the Sales Tax Department are
eligitile to quote for items on which sales tax is levied. Photocopies of the Sales Tax
Regi stration Certificate should be attached with the tender.

04.  Rate once approved shall be for the whole linancial year ending on 30-6-2015.

05.  The rates shall be quoted on the attached <LIST OF GOODS AND QUANTITIES>

06.  The rates shall be quoted by Pen, Ballpoint or may be typed. No overwriting
in re tes will be accepted / allowed / admitted. All corrections must be Initialed and
each page is to be signed and stamped at the bottom of the page.

07 In case of failure of any tenders to execute the purchase order in accordance
with the terms and conditions laid down in the tender, the amount of bid security shall

I



bve forfeited, and stores will be-purchased at the risk and cost of Tenderer lapproved

b1

supplier) .
. L)
L]
08 i none of the Items quoted DY the bidder is approved the bid security of the firm

will be returned on the request of the firms as per rule
variable for the purchase according to the

09. The guantities in the tender are
the current financial year 2 014-2015.

requirement of the health facilities during

10, The contract shall be for the whole financial year .The contracior will be
responsible for the supply of goods within the time specified in the supply order.

11, In case the offer is withdrawn, amended or revised during the validity period

of the o fer, the earnest money Is liable to be forfeited in lieu thereof.

12.  ‘I'he procuring agency reserves the right to claim compensation for the loss

caused due to delay in the delivery of the stores.

13. Any conditional, ambiguous or incomplete offer in any respect shall be
ignored and no supplementary or revised offer after the opening of the tender shall

be conuidered.

{4. The Tenderer is also required to submit the Demand draft / Pay order
squivaient to 2% of the quoted amount (refundable) as bid security / earnest

mone in the name of the procuring agency.

15. ‘The procuring agency reserves the right to increase /decrease the quantity of
the items or may accept or reject any one or all offers without assigning any
reason thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Sindh Public Procurement

Rules 2010 amended-2013.
16. rhe decision of the Town Health Officer Lyari Town Karachi will be final.

17 When the bid has been approved, the hidder will have to execute an agreement

on the Judicial Paper of appropriate value for the due performance of the

contrich

18 All the supplies will have 10 e delivered at the premises of main Medical

& Ll

/Genural Store situated inside the Ghazi Qayoom Maternity Home near Darweish
hotel lee market bus stop Lyari Town Karachi on the suppliers risk and cost.

Single stage mg;mﬂnﬂm@mﬂbn adopted.
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than price shall be taken into consideration by the Procurement

TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRIETERIA

For the purpose of determining the lowest evaluated bid the following facts othe
Jammittee of Lya)

Town Karachi.

0.
07.
08.
08.
4]
.

Original Tender Receipt.

Original Pay Order / Demand draft from any schedule bank.

Copy of CNIC of the authorized person.

The Bid offer in original.

Relevant experience of 05 years.

Turn-over of at least three years.

Registration with Income Tax and Sales Tax.

Sales Tax Registration Certificate (Where applicable).
N.T.N. /Income Tax Registration Certificate up-to-date.
Professional Tax Certificate up-to-date.

Product quoted price list,

Name of the Firm
Signature of the owner
Landling/ Mobile No
Stamp of the Firm
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& ALLIED ITEMSFOR THE USE OF HEALTH FACILITIES IN
TOWN HEALTH OFFICE LYARI TOWN KARACHI FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015.

‘ S# | DESCRIPTION OF STORE AU | Quantity | Manuf | Rate Amount i
_ | | Name | ! l
{0y | Touprofen 80mi bottle ErEBE R ' 1 !
002 | Dimenhydrinate 60mi boftle 'r"s'frﬁb_|Tﬂ'd == =
| B N Al e
003 | Cephradine 250mg | 5ml in bottle of 60ml | Syrup | 200
004 | Metronidazole 50ml bottle Syrup | 200
005 | Naladixic Acid 250 mg /Smiin 60 ml. | Syrup | 500
006 | Saloutamol 60 mi. Syrup I 500 —
087 | Ofloxacin 200mg in bilster Jstrip pack Tablet | 10000 7
908 | Aterolol 50 mg. Tablet | 5000
|
[ 008 | Ciprofioxacin $00mg in sirip / bllster pack | Tablet | 5000
P | |
610 | Dic ofenec Sodium 50 mg in strip / biister | Tablet | 10000
|
l 011 | Ibuprofen 400mg in strip /blister pack | Tablet | 20000 P
. et R T =
012 | Dorycyclline 100mg In strip / blister pack | Cap 10000 | | - \\ |
| | U
013 i Cof xime 400mg in strip /blisterpack | Cap | 3000 | i ) !
Lo i . | | — L —
vi4 | Omaprazole 20 mg in strip [ blister pack | Cap 5000 ‘ | [ |
15 | Metonidazole infusion 100mi pervial | ] | 500 | B |
| ) - 4 -
! 018 | Hydrocortisone 250mg per vial { In} 200 '
{ | | |
L — i !
| 017 | Diclofenec Sodium 75mg 2Zml per amp. Inj | 5000 .| |
018 | Rinyer lactate solution bottie of 500 mi | Inj | 500 g\ = | |
L { | 1 | i
[ 019 | Ringer lactate solution bottle of 1000ml | Inj | 500 i |
| 720 | Belamathasone + Neomycin SKin Oint | Tube | 500 | i | g
2 .| Sgrom o ot i .| = ‘
0z1 | O.R 5.Sache! | Sachot | 1000 J
- | | - | -
22 | Tincture Benzoln co bottle of 450ml | Bottie * 50
> el ] IS 1 A
\y/”
A
v‘ -




b AL

"Cotlon wool absorbent 400 gram i'éﬂﬁﬂih ""7:‘_ | | _'{i

L _TEEL-E fized Gloves. — N YR 17300 I | "“g

25 Baniage 10 cm (1X12) [P | 200 | |;§

5% [iniravonous Cannula 24 size _!Hf-? N | I\..

L E LT T LR = <

PR I Sl R =

"W | Biack Braided S0 Sz0 Resl |00 | B
III"-:‘.! LV Set { Intravenous Set) _——TFDH | h |
Hi tisansrmranee |0 | @ | |

g\\n;l'-’-—ubf { I’_:
PR

MANULLAH AE!

Town Health Ofilce:

Lyarl Town, Karachi

1 = i \ >
‘ at me 2 % l‘- “,. L]
att e ,‘.\

Gavl. of Sindh
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OFFICE OF THE TOWN HEALTH OFFICER LYARI TOWN KARACHI

TENDER FORM FOR OTHER MISCELLANEOUS
Annual Tender For the Year 2014 — 2015

';1_ o {“q;umtruc‘:l

e *l#

. n'\-"

Phone: 021-32040148, Emial; haq enterprises88@gmail.com

Mezzanine Floor, B|Elf'r(-Tl.J Gu[shan g-lgbal University RDEd “Kara rls? 1&:“ I

I:'e: Description of Store AlU Qty Rate Amount

1 |Duster Large Size PerNo. | 350 33.00 11,550.00

2 |Toilet Soap Each Cake | 244 55.00 13,420.00

3 |Laundry Soap Each Cake | 144 35.00 5,040.00

4 |Powder Cleaner PerKG 100 150.00 15,000.00

5 |Spray Pump (Fleet Pump) Per No. 50 55.00 2,750.00

6 |Water Cooler 14 Liter Per No. 25 550.00 13,750.00

7 |Phenyl Liquid (Concentrated) Per Bott | 300 190.00 57.,000.00

8 |Dust Bin Plastic Per No. 50 150.00 7,500.00

8 |Broom Hard Each No. | 200 55.00 11,000.00

10 |Broom Soft Each Each No. | 200 60.00 12,000.00

11 |Spray Oil (Mosquitoes) Per Bott | 200 280.00 56,000.00

12 |Sutli Large Size Per KG 100 180.00 18,000.00

13 |Balti Plastic Per No. 10 220.00 2,200.00

14 [Mug Plastic Per No. 50 77.00 3,850.00

15 |Soda for Washing Per Kg 100 110.00 11,000.00

ol 16 |Towel (Medium Size) Per No. 100 355.00 35,500.00
1\\: / Eitua Y, L . O
o O i = (AN n

0“"_ 3
“.\1" " ". -

G-



R Vo

Phone: 021-32040148, Emial: haq_enterprises22@gmall

QR - e

Description of Store AlU Rate Amount
Bleaching Powder Per KG 150.00 15,000.00
Viper with wooden handle Per No. 210.00 21,000.00
Energy Saver 6 Watt Per No. 105.00 21,000.00
Energy Saver 11 Watt Per No. 130.00 13,000.00
Tube Light Rod Per No. 95.00 4.750.00
Tube Light Starter Per No. 12.00 600.00
Tube Light Chock Per No. 75.00 3,750.00
Tube Light Patti Per No. 120.00 6,000.00
Tube Light Complete Per No. 360.00 18,000.00
Wall Clock Per No. 650.00 6,500.00
Brush for wall cleaner Per No. 210.00 10,500.00
Mop with wooden handle Per No. 260.00 13,000.00
Tissue Box Per Box 95.00 9,500.00
Tissue Rolls Per Roll 30.00 3,000.00
Emergency Light Per No. 420.00 10.500.00
Door Lock Each No. 950.00 47,500.00
Glass for Water Each No. 65.00 3,120.00

= -:;1-.'_‘3’
W/ -
\5\‘}. W o 4 IR Ay i '".l.f:\-‘t"i LA

oR. A

Towh .

wan

e

ommercial-1, Mezzanine Floor, Block-16, Gulshan-e-igbal University Road, Karachi



REQUIREMENT OF OTHER PETTY ARTICLES (MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS)
FOR THE YEAR 20142015 FOR HEALTH FAC ILITIES OF
LYARI TOWN KARACHI

§ ' __QE_SC_.-‘-H;IG:;' {_:F STORES ¥ q.u QUANTITY RATE ANMOUNT |
[ M L s M I o
001 Duster Large Size. | PER NO 350 Nos |
toes [ Toletsoam. . | —TEACHCAKE | 248 Cakes |
e e — — _— m— — .. - —
| 003 | Laundry Soap. EACH CAKE | 144 Cakes
! = — i
‘ 004  Powder Cleaner. PER KG 100 Pkis
N ) - =L /!l ! =
0605  Spray Pump (Fleet Pump) PER NO | 50 Nos
1006  Water Cooler 14 Liter. | PER NO 25 Nos
007 Phenyl Liquid [Concentrated) | PERBOTT | 300 Bottles |
008  Dust Bin Plastic. ['PER NO 50 Nos
009 . broom Hard. ‘ EACH NO |'znu Nos
010 | Broom Soft Each. EACHNO | 200Nos |
- | ey
| n11 | Spray Oil (Mosquitoes). | PERBOTT | 200 Bottle
012 | Sutli Large Size. | PER XG | 100 Kgs
(013 | Balti Plastic. ['PER NO 110 Nos
018 | Mug Plastic. o [PERNO | SONos
“ms 'Soda for Washing. I PER KG 100 Kes
! L i
‘I 016 | Towel (Medium Size). PER NO | 100 Nos
L. I | | F Ul
117 | Bleaching Powder. PER KG ‘ 100 Kgs
| . Je i I TR o
‘ 018 | Viper with wooden handle. | PERNO | 100 Nos
019 | Energy Saver 06 Watt. IPERNO | 200 Nos g i
(020 | Energy Saver 12 Watt. PERNO | 100 Nos x ] |

W 0 {‘-.l‘ el [
Y s —~\
%':.‘ . 4 )1:::__],“_- i >
i\ = it
-G ANULLAS 250
e We L8 i ;Efﬂﬁ::f‘ Health Q.H.I.
..." .r ) _I--! L"f! Tn\n_.!\r_ -..l .
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|
|
‘ - S S —
4 021 | Tube Light Rod-

. : UH TTube Light Starter —TPeRNO | SONos == | = Q
R - T T Nos mE
53 | Tube Light Pattl. TEoRNG . (SeNes b | ) \IF-'JJ_ e
725 | Tube light Complete. — | PERNO !sdﬁcs = ‘%‘_)
o%6  |wailClock. e o i
T =TI L 3
EFT_I Mab with wooden handle. PER NO 1 S0Nos l o "‘\E_J
029 | Tissue Box. PER BOX .. 100 Nos . =3 ;E__HJ[ .
030 | Tissue Rolls. | PER ROLL |! 100 Nos T _\\j_l =
. I_IEI_+ Emergency Light. | PER NO ! 25 Nos | N -
032 Door Lock | EACH NO 50 Nos i
II{ 033 Glass for water | Each No l 48 Nos w1 R
| et

oV /8
B Aan EHON




ORIGINAL

4. DRUG UICBNCE of WAY OF WHOLESALE

NEW!/ RENé..ML
- & { AT ?qf:
EDOHK 987 FORM - 7-A ioence N

7/l /!
See Rule 14(2) DATED L‘_Lr ‘

ale, distribute and sell drugs by way of appointment

MO,

| Licence ]il scll, spock & exhibin fon

an authorized apentol ma) ufacturer, unporiel or frclenter

i —."'I LR
M/ — < - — : being authorized agent
7
M/s. — L _('.}_
!
wreby lice fr d to"sell ftock angexhibit fhr sale amd distribute drugs by way ol wholesale on |

e
promiscs  si N ‘},_ — -
subject to th E’{/‘f pi'1::-..,L{:-:'J and 1o (e provisions of the Ac und these rules
: 8 Licence bhi 1h :.1:'{1‘ for a peringd of 1w vears [nom the date giver 1 below
N\ v : !

From 7)‘_._ : 3] i
s = .
3. Name (5) of 1142“1 i \uup_m:%]ll: adbiresses who huve appointed them as their authorized nge

) e ___\ = — e -

':il.l Jv

e

o g ,7%

4. Namels) ol pr T‘" 1etor |.|r||[' riner or\iDirector or Manager along Hllh rr* dential address,

ﬁfﬂ G
Q
|

¥ \ = -4 g
- =
Address 2 Lo mm N | LR
CNIC No NTN No
Mamie(s) of Qualified person h, ] I|
L oy e —— —_—
(i) -
“ »:"-.f’ . Addresses of Godown / Godowns. where drug will be stored
T 'i_\'{ ~ 1 I
W ' F
- L s /:\— N e
‘ v/ rs [ ! }' "._.r .11 |
\.-.-"' d"- R l'-. il ) ".-P" 1 "i
= . = I T * S V.
' ™ ~R N A . ‘-’/EA.I"‘--”'," e
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Invoice of
Pakistar N

iCash Pald into the
stional Bank of Pakistan Treasury

ON 200 l

TREASURY CHALLAN =31

['_“\-J State Bank of

| ST

Nardg gnd
nl'-l.mayn

E'y_[}\lm{ | ndered ) M

{ Wi

N

Is FTHQQ _F?Ff Tf;ﬂ?ﬂﬂ”ﬁ;

159 @Loflﬁ.ﬂ

I Td-rf:ﬁ’s

N

| .
@ dasignation and
addrass of [the rSENn on

B
half I‘I1ﬂ%§ pald

Exocutivae District Office
(Health) Karachi

whige
{ =
""'N-..____ S

Full partiqulats nlt“?o
reamipaintynce and hL

luthw any \

FEE FOR DRUG SALE LICENCE

el

Total: |~ ;

TO BE FILLED BY THE REMITTER-

H

the department of
the Treasury

To be Filled In by

Am

L—\¢"
\

End\‘ A:cuun!.'-l

'\

Atcount No. 1 (Non Food)
C-02871-Health Other Receipts

recaipt.

Slgnature and full
designation of the officer
ordering the money 1o be
pald In.

Corroct, rncnlvnulrnd grant

ount (in words) Rupees

SRS sgnature L,
> ‘ B AP
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GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
REVENUE DIVISION
i CENTRAL_BOARD OF REVENUE

g e ...."._._._...v\..‘....n...}.:....r

| OTHEF BUSINESSE:

£ MZE?...&.“_N CERTIFICATE

e
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GOVERNMEMT OF PAKISTAN
Eentrul Board of Roevanuo

LERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Jnder Sales Tax Act. 18990

Their Sales

Mational Ta MNumbet

Rax !'-'.'=:'_T;'_;7'l.|._~:u_1r
4

Date of F-Trl-;_|.51 ation is l|

L.

17-50-3004-013-37

- = =

15-FEB-2007

L ODI0

-

Secretary (Registration|
CENTRAL REGISTRATION OFFICE

—r W
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Bank AL Hab Im T 4

Bank AL Habib Limited

OULSHAN-E-IORAL BRANCH: B-39, AL-SHAMS CENTRE, BLOCK 13-A, UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHL

PHOMES: 02134989162-1 FAX: 02134989164

Dated : 12/01/2015
Ref No : 1004/M-0272015

M/s. HAQ ENTERPRISES,

COMMERCIAL=], MEZZANINE FLR, BLK-16,

Untversmy RD. GULSHAN-E-1QBAL,
o Karachi,

SUBJ : ACCOUNT MAINTENA

This is to certify that HAQ ENTERPRISES, a proprictorship concern situated at CoMMERCIAL-1, MEZZANINE
Frr, Bix-16, UNIVERSTTY RD. Guishan-g-lonat is maintaining its Pak Rupees Current Plus Account number
1004-0981-052666-01-9 with our branch since 06-12-2013.

As per our record Mr. Syed Saleem Raza holder of CNIC # 42201-2004993-5 is the Sole Proprietor of
the above said firm.

We further certify that the credit Turnovers in the above account for the period December 2013 to
December 2014 was Rs. 34,266,332/~ (PKR Thirty Four Million Two Hundred sixty six thousand Three
Hundred Thirty Two Only)

This certificate is being issued at the specific request of our customer without any risk mm‘ responsibility
on the part of the Bank or any of its officials.

For BANK AL-HABIB LIMITED '-;{; . ’y @““-_’ N

4
i Ihm -
f"‘/MwM.m OPERATIONS
I3 #2229

S.M.ALAM HASHMI
BrancH MANAGER
Al 782

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

.. i ;--'; -
A [/ Anrea OFFICE
v !

SR
) o ;‘, REGISTERED OFFICE: 125-C, OLD BAHAWALPUR ROAD, MULTAN




¢

GULSHAN-E-IQDAL BRANCH: B-39, AL

\V

—

M/s. HAQ ENTERPRISES,
COMMERCIAL-1, MEZZANINE F, BLr-16|
University RD. GULSHAN-E- I%

KAR ACHL

This is to certify that H}ﬁNTF

FLr, BLK=16, UNIVERSITY
1004-0081-052666-01-0

“"ll.

Fj?hzui Al Habsib

Bank AL Hablb Limited

JHAMS CENTRE, BLOCK 13-A, UNIVERSITY ROAD, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI,
PHONES: 021349891623 FAX: 02134989164

Dated : 120172015
Ref No : 1004/M-01/2015

e

\

ISES, a groprietorship concem situated at COMMERCIAL-1, MEZZANINE
ULsHAN-E-lgaa is maintaining its Pak Rupees Current Account number

our br Ehs;fu.t.l 01-2007..

\
As per our record Mr. S@Icum Ru?.z;m::r f CNIC # 42201-2004993-5 is the Sole Proprietor of

the above said firm.

We further certify that the ;%Tumﬂvcrs i a
2014 was Rs. 86,130,494/- (

Ninety Four Only)

This certificate is being iss
_on the part of the Bank or ar

For BANK AL-HABIB LIMITE

pet

N

¢ account for the period January 2012 to December
R Eighty Six Millior, One Hundred Thirty Thousand Four Hundred and

a%he tpeﬂf%queﬂ of\our customer without any risk and responsibility

chi

/

S.MALAM HASHMI

-
-
MANAGER DH RATIONS P A = BRANCH MANAGER
2229 ~J ./ (] :
B O -4 e A# 782
e P ® Flig
“ '\- i - .I. i hﬁ .|
W | AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY L\- (3 oot
i % A mﬂu .D.H""
\ 1/ AREA OFFICE =w“ _
W © ey 1=*‘“ v“ ginat
- '1,."". Y ' _,1“ D" S
o "\.-‘w REGISTERED OFFICE: 126-C, OLD BAHAWALPUR ROAD, MULTAN




< GOVERNMENT OF SINOH
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!“13!‘%1;.“
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ertity that

| andhbi Karachi is authorized 1o (\};
Hospital !brahim Hydri, I{AHACHI/CZE
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2013-2014

e e R RIS L £ Sl it K. .
[5a | Regn# | PRGDUCT NAME W PACK s MRP
= ITORANT [Espactorant) Each Sl contimns 15N 450 &% 30 5800 |
1 | DO43TE |Esomdrre HOI= Ting, CITM = Jrwag Ammm Oiigease = 5 - i y20mi 1870 2200
| Sodum Caratt = §3mg, Tarpne hytraie s S Meahc? = oy BN AGml 11.%0 14.00
) ALBOPLEX (vl 1} Complex) Each 15l contims [ 450mi 3315 33.00
| | . N 0005 [k BBmioniBiE: © .. & = — . 120iml 21.25 25.00
| — it 1 = g, Mibafwes = Smg Pyvoares Mo fveg hismar e300 | 60mi | /1275 1509
| o JALBACIT [Sodium Acid Citrato} Each Smi contars P ANDmd 1 1273 3820
| S5 o ot Ac Corat = 1 T [ /' 120ml 273,80 2800
\ ] "1 313147 ALDROTRAN Susp (Co- Trimoxaznle) Fach B ;1'_1.1”_.‘1“.“5. e _;.? - e 14 50
=3 Trenethoprer » 40rmg Sugrameinaoion - Silkeg ‘If 71 -
| . FENRAM Syrup Each Smi contams — 4 4%omi 7% 50 3000
' | 015809 [Eoch Smi contains & Y20mi 17.00 2000
1% Chlorphonisming Maeate = 2mg /6omi 10.20 12.00
| | 01ss0s EMETAL [Muw:laﬁrarnlde HEC1) Each Smi contans ‘( 5L o 2900
1 Wetociopramace | IC1 = Smg / ¥
. 5| 021597 [MEGAFEN Susp (Tou-Proten) Eacn Smi contams P ) &00m 33 65 4700
| { fouprolen = 100mg ___ - i o yali G0 1933 I 2%
GiMod Susp, (Fmmobdine) Each Sl contorms ;
| n| 025157 Fim:ﬂ-:-nﬂTUSF‘] e : Gt 30 60 15,00
| oasg3 REX [Cotrnna} Ench Smi contans e St et 2950 |
[ Cetrzine Defrydrochionda B = omg I
J LOIN Susp. [Loratading] Each 5 mi contimb L8 B 28 O
!_ ‘_IJF Djfﬁu Loratading {USH) = Smg = i ppis | e b =5l
(126450 SYREX (For Dry Cough) Each Smi contims ;" /’\ ‘f —_— 580 2800
oy Lititwrwriiorpan PR ¢ 100y FPapudte e silnete HLI ,‘ v o= o "-i-\ ,l'l | I -
| , ~ |PROMET Susp (Motronidazole ) Euch Sm) cgheain o = = K
!_l_f Q151¢ W alranadiusobo Bun2ooin s b Stultordiauss JLUNE f =k = -__! S0 18,70 £
11l oxae MAXIFER [lron) Esch Smil contuus I = - i 120mi 102 00 120.00 _
prorl S et O Ty CorTET 0 '::t-of;jif--. (PR ot 8175 75,00
ol ogr7e7 PARABAD Syrup (Parscotamel | Ench S fu :.ﬁ. ns ,f o0 1108 1300
‘_ Pamcutamal (BP) s 120mg I S il 2
| i — ANEMO-MALT tlron + Folic And) Each Jm! chntii Sl Bom 50 850 '_-_*____"’m:m
yon Mtpmaliess coEptes B B Eormentad oo ..-f .y -J w Ao - % .1-..-*-} 130mi 102 00 120.00
T J 030945 [VITAGRO (Multivitamin = iron) | o Sail 126mi | 2720 3200
._ L K 041096 |SYLAC (Lactulote [T | Al o \2bmi | wa€s | 10900
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